P
la
te
 To
p
 a
n
d

Connection
Link
mm inch kg/m Code Number N (21°C) mm Type Code Number
LF-Acetal Top Plate/Steel Base Chain
LF1843TAB S-1.25IN 10177561 31.8 1.25 0.74 10365405
2700 254
CONN
LINK
1843 S
10084585
LF1843TAB S-2IN 10177562 50.8 2.00 0.90 10365406
Chain Type
Code
Number
Plate
Width
A
Weight
Working
Load
(max.)
mm inch kg/m N (21°C)
LF-Acetal Top Plate/Steel Base Chain
LF843-1.38IN 10373764 34.9 1.38 0.83
2700
LF843-1.44IN 10373765 36.5 1.44 0.84
LF843-2IN 10373766 50.8 2.00 0.89
LF843-3.25IN 10373767 82.5 3.25 1.03
LF-Acetal Top Plate/Stainless Steel Base Chain
LF843 SS-1.375IN 10177709 34.9 1.38 0.83
1900
LF843 SS-1.438IN 10177710 36.5 1.44 0.84
LF843 SS-2IN 10177711 50.8 2.00 0.89
LF843 SS-3.25IN 10177712 82.5 3.25 1.03
Standard length: 3.048 m – 10 feet (240 links).
Min. backflex radius 153 mm.
Standard length: 3.048 m – 10 feet (240 links).
Min. backflex radius 102 mm.
92
P
la
te
To
p
 C
h
a
in
s
63  Pin Plate
(Part #10370501)
Identifies Connector Link
63 (SS) MO Pin Plate
(Part #10137637 )
Identifies Connector Link
P. 122
Sideflex ¾” Pitch Tab Steel Top Plate
Chain Type

Connection
Link
mm inch kg/m Code Number N (21°C) mm Type Code Number
Steel Top Plate/Steel Base Chain
S1874TAB S-3.25IN 10084603 82.5 3.25 4.20 10069632
4500
381
CL 63_
BTL SP
10370501
S1874TAB S-4.5IN 10084604 114.3 4.50 4.80 10069634 381
S1874TAB S-6IN 10084605 152.4 6.00 5.70 10069638 457
S1874TAB S-7.5IN 10084606 190.5 7.50 6.40 10069635 610
Stainless Steel Top Plate/Stainless Steel Base Chain
SS1874TAB SS-3.25IN 10084609 82.5 3.25 4.20 10069636
3400
381
CL 63
SS_KRV
UKS BTL
SP
10137637
SS1874TAB SS-4.5IN 10084610 114.3 4.50 4.80 10069637 381
SS1874TAB SS-6IN 10084611 152.4 6.00 5.70 10069640 457
SS1874TAB SS-7.5IN 10084612 190.5 7.50 6.40 10069639 610
Standard length: 3.048 m – 10 feet (160 links).
Min. backflex radius 254 mm.
93
P
la
te
To
p
 C
h
a
in
s
63  Pin Plate
(Part #10370501)
Identifies Connector Link
63 (SS) MO Pin Plate
(Part #10137637 )
Identifies Connector Link
P. 122
Sideflex ¾” Pitch Tab Plastic Top Plate
Chain Type Code Number
Plate Width
A
Weight
Loose
Top Plate
Working
Load
(max.)
Sideflex
Radius
(min)
Connection
Link
mm inch kg/m Code Number N (21°C) mm Type Code Number
LF-Acetal Top Plate/Steel Base Chain
LF1873TAB S-3.25IN 10177569 82.5 3.25 2.10 10365410
4500
390
CL 63_
BTL SP
10370501
LF1873TAB S-4.5IN 10177570 114.3 4.50 2.30 10365524
LF1873TAB S-6IN 10177571 152.4 6.00 2.40 10365525
457
LF1873TAB S-7.5IN 10177572 190.5 7.50 2.60 10365523
LF1873TAB S-10IN 10177566  254.0 10.00 2.80 10365522
LF1873TAB S-12IN 10177567 304.8 12.00 3.00 10365526 610
LF-Acetal Top Plate/Stainless Steel Base Chain
LF1873TAB SS-3.25IN 10177576 82.5 3.25 2.10 10365410
3400
390
CL 63
SS_KRV
UKS BTL
SP
10137637
LF1873TAB SS-4.5IN 10177577 114.3 4.50 2.30 10365524
LF1873TAB SS-6IN 10177578 152.4 6.00 2.40 10365525
457
LF1873TAB SS-7.5IN 10177579 190.5 7.50 2.60 10365523
LF1873TAB SS-10IN 10177573 254.0 10.00 2.80 10365522
LF1873TAB SS-12IN 10177574 304.8 12.00 3.00 10365526 610
Standard length: 3.048 m – 10 feet (160 links). Min. backflex radius 305 mm.
94
P
la
te
To
p
 C
h
a
in
s
63  Pin Plate
(Part #10370501)
Identifies Connector Link
63 (SS) MO Pin Plate
(Part #10137637 )
Identifies Connector Link
63 (SS) MO Pin Plate
(Part #10137637 )
Identifies Connector Link
P. 122
P. 122
Sideflex ¾” Pitch Tab Plastic Top Plate With Rubber
Sideflex ¾” Pitch Tab Plastic Top Plate Closed Surface

Connection
Link
mm inch kg/m Code Number N (21°C) mm Type Code Number
LF-Acetal Top Plate/Steel Base Chain
LF1873TAB SG S-7.5IN 1SGD60 T1P 10177531 190.5 7.50 3.10 10177526
4500
457 CL 63_
BTL SP
10370501LF1873TAB SG-10IN D60 10373916  254.0 10.00 3.40 10177527
LF1873TAB SG S-12IN 1SGD60 T1P 10177529 304.8 12.00 3.60 10177528 610
LF-Acetal Top Plate/Stainless Steel Base Chain
LF1873TAB SG SS-7.5IN 1SGD60 T1P 10177532 190.5 7.50 3.10 10177526
3400
457
CL 63
SS_KRV
UKS BTL
SP
10137637LF1873TAB SG-10IN D60 SS 10373925 254.0 10.00 3.40 10177527
LF1873TAB SG SS-12IN 1SGD60 T1P 10373923 304.8 12.00 3.60 10177528 610
Chain Type
Code
Number
Plate
Width
A
Weight
Loose
Top Plate
Working
Load
(max.)
Sideflex
Radius
(min)
Connection
Link
mm inch kg/m Code Number N (21°C) mm Type Code Number
LF-Acetal Top Plate/Stainless Steel Base Chain
LF3873TAB SS-10IN 10177583  254.0 10.00 3.10 10069624 3400 457 CL 63 SS_KRV UKS BTL SP 10137637
Standard length: 3.048 m – 10 feet (160 links).
Rubber: SEBS grey; 60 shore A hardness. Other rubber patterns and materials are possible.
Min. backflex radius 305 mm.
Minimum order quantity 30.48 m – 100 feet.
Standard length: 3.048 m – 10 feet (160 links).
Min. backflex radius 178 mm.
95
P
la
te
To
p
 G
ri
p
p
e
r
C
h
a
in
s
1843 MO Pin Plate
(Part #10084585)
Identifies Connector Link
1843 MO Pin Plate
(Part #10084585)
Identifies Connector Link
1843 (SS) MO Pin Plate
(Part #10084587)
Identifies Connector Link
1843 (SS) MO Pin Plate

Connection
Link
mm inch kg/m N (21°C) mm Type Code Number
LF-Acetal Top Plate/Steel Base Chain
LF1843TAB GRIP S-1.5IN J NEO BK 40SH 10177557 38.1 1.50 1.20 2700 254 CONN LINK 1843 S 10084585
LF-Acetal Top Plate/Stainless Steel Base Chain
LF1843TAB GRIP SS-1.5IN J NEO BK 40 10373975  38.1 1.50 1.20 1900 254 CONN LINK 1843 SS 10084587
Standard length: 3.048 m – 10 feet (240 links).
Standard length: 3.048 m – 10 feet (240 links).
96
P
la
te
To
p
 G
rip
p
e
r C
h
a
in
s
63  Pin Plate
(Part #10370501)
Identifies Connector Link
63  Pin Plate
(Part #10370501)
Identifies Connector Link
63 (SS) MO Pin Plate
(Part #10137637 )
Identifies Connector Link
63 (SS) MO Pin Plate
(Part #10137637 )
Identifies Connector Link
P. 122
P. 122
Snap-On 2-Finger Gripper ¾” Pitch Plastic Tab
Snap-On Closed Gripper ¾” Pitch Plastic Tab
Chain Type
Code
Number
Plate
Width
A
Gripper
Width
C
Weight
Working
Load
(max.)
Sideflex
Radius
(min)
Connection
Link
mm inch mm kg/m N (21°C) mm Type Code Number
HP-Acetal Top Plate /Steel Base Chain
HP1873TAB GRIP S-3.25IN S2J EPDM BK 45 10373939 82.5 3.25 77 2.90
4500 381
CL 63_
BTL SP
10370501
HP1873TAB GRIP S-4.5IN S2J EPDM BK 45 10373941 114.3 4.50 108 3.00
HP-Acetal Top Plate /Stainless Steel Base Chain
HP1873TAB GRIP SS-3.25IN S2J EPDM BK 45 10373943 82.5 3.25 77 2.90
3400 381
CL 63 SS_KRV
UKS BTL SP
10137637
HP1873TAB GRIP SS-4.5IN S2J EPDM BK 45 10373945 114.3 4.50 108 3.00
Chain Type
Code
Number
Plate
Width
A
Gripper
Width
C
Weight
Working
Load
(max.)
Sideflex
Radius
(min)
Connection
Link
mm inch mm kg/m N (21°C) mm Type Code Number
HP-Acetal Top Plate/Steel Base Chain
HP1873TAB GRIP S-3.25IN SD EPDM GY 50 10373940 82.5 3.25 70 2.90
4500 381 CL 63_BTL SP 10370501
HP1873TAB GRIP S-4.5IN SD EPDM GY 50 10373938 114.3 4.50 102 3.00
HP-Acetal Top Plate/Stainless Steel Base Chain
HP1873TAB GRIP SS-3.25IN SD EPDM GY 50 10373944 82.5 3.25 70 2.90
3400 381
CL 63 SS_KRV
UKS BTL SP
10137637
HP1873TAB GRIP SS-4.5IN SD EPDM GY 50 10373936 114.3 4.50 102 3.00
Standard length: 3.048 m – 10 feet (160 links).
Standard length: 3.048 m – 10 feet (160 links).
97
P
la
te
To
p
 G
ri
p
p
e
r
C
h
a
in
s
63  Pin Plate
(Part #10370501)
Identifies Connector Link
63 (SS) MO Pin Plate
(Part #10137637 )
Identifies Connector Link
P. 122
Snap-On 3-Finger Gripper ¾” Pitch Plastic Tab
Chain Type
Code
Number
Plate
Width
A
Gripper
Width
C
Weight
Working
Load
(max.)
Sideflex
Radius
(min)
Connection
Link
mm inch mm kg/m N (21°C) mm Type Code Number
HP-Acetal Top Plate/Steel Base Chain
HP1873TAB GRIP S-3.25IN S3J EPDM GY 55 10301910 82.5 3.25 82.5 2.90
4500 381
CL 63_
BTL SP
10370501
HP1873TAB GRIP S-4.5IN S3J EPDM GY 55 10373932 114.3 4.50 107 3.00
HP-Acetal Top Plate/Stainless Steel Base Chain
HP1873TAB GRIP SS-3.25IN S3J EPDM GY 55 10373942 82.5 3.25 82.5 2.90
3400 381
CL 63 SS_KRV
UKS BTL SP
10137637
HP1873TAB GRIP SS-4.5IN S3J EPDM GY 55 10373917 114.3 4.50 107 3.00
HP-Acetal Top Plate/Steel Base Chain
HP1873TAB GRIP S-3.25IN S3JA EPDM GY 45 10177525 82.5 3.25 82.5 2.90
4500 381
CL 63_
BTL SP
10370501
HP1873TAB GRIP S-4.5IN S3JA EPDM BK 45 10373933 114.3 4.50 109 3.00
HP-Acetal Top Plate/Stainless Steel Base Chain
HP1873TAB GRIP SS-3.25IN S3JA EPDM GY 45 10303011 82.5 3.25 82.5 2.90
3400 381
CL 63 SS_KRV
UKS BTL SP
10137637
HP1873TAB GRIP SS-4.5IN S3JA EPDM BK 45 10373934 114.3 4.50 109 3.00
Standard length: 3.048 m – 10 feet (160 links).
98
P
la
te
To
p
 G
rip
p
e
r C
h
a
in
s
63  Pin Plate
(Part #10370501)
Identifies Connector Link
63 (SS) MO Pin Plate
(Part #10137637 )
Identifies Connector Link
P. 122
Snap-On 3-Finger Gripper ¾” Pitch Steel Tab
Chain Type